Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gardner Carton & Douglas LLP		112/29/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
Street Address:	191 North Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 3700	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492675	ON THE JOB WITH YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1459

Email: IPDOCKETCHICAGO@DBR.COM, nancy.martinez-

curtin@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCD003USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0347

900129335

24926

UV\$ H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Signature:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/
Date:	03/15/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=GCD003USAmergerdocDocument#page1.tif source=GCD003USAmergerdocDocument#page2.tif source=GCD003USAmergerdocDocument#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0348



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLP", AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP" UNDER THE NAME OF
"DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP", A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007.

4276991 8100M 061201544



Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5318571

DATE: 12-29-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0349 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:10 PM 12/29/2006 FILED 03:12 PM 12/29/2006 SRV 061201544 - 4276991 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLP,

a Illinois limited liability partnership,

with and into

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP,

a Delaware limited liability partnership

Pursuant to Sec. 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act (the "Act"), the undersigned surviving limited liability partnership submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability partnerships or other business entities which is to merge are:

Name <u>Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Formation</u>

Gardner Carton & Douglas LLP Illinois
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Delaware

- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, the domestic limited liability partnership which is to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability partnership is: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
- The merger shall become effective at 12:01 A.M Eastern Standard Time on January 1, 2007
- 5. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability partnership which is located at One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Streets, Suite 2000, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of the merging domestic limited liability partnership or any person holding an interest in the limited liability partnership which is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 29th day of December, 2006, and is being filed in accordance with Sec. 15-902 of the Act by an

PHTRANS\467489\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0350 authorized person of the surviving limited liability partnership in the merger.

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Executive Partner

-2-